

100013-8

No. 80619-0-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION ONE

YING CHAN,

Respondent,

v.

WHATCOM OPPORTUNITIES REGIONAL CENTER, INC.,

Appellant.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MATTHEW F. DAVIS, PLLC
Matthew F. Davis, WSBA No. 20939
1155 N. State St. Suite 619
Bellingham WA 98225
(360) 564-6400
matt@matthewfdavis.com

ANDERSSON CROSS BORDER
LAW CORPORATION
R. Dallan Bunce, WSBA No. 47213
1305 11th St Ste 304
Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 768-1265
dallan.bunce@acblc.ca

Table of Contents

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

V. ARGUMENT 3

A. The Court of Appeals Decision Is Consistent With
Washington Precedent 3

 1. 15 U.S.C. § 78cc(b) Has No Bearing on This Case 4

 2. Federal Precedent Permits Equitable Defenses to a
 Claim Under 15 U.S.C. § 78cc(b) Because Such
 Claims Are Themselves Equitable 6

B. The Supremacy Clause Never Was and Is Not an Issue 8

C. The Court Should Award RAP 18.9 Terms..... 8

VI. CONCLUSION..... 9

Table of Cases

Washington Cases

<i>Bach v. Smith</i> , 2 Wash.Terr. 145. 3 P. 831 (1882).....	8
<i>Campbell v. Department of Social and Health Services</i> , 83 P.3d 999, 150 Wash.2d 881 (2004).....	8
<i>Cooper v. Baer</i> , 370 P.2d 871, 59 Wn.2d 763 (1962).....	7
<i>Finch v. Matthews</i> , 74 Wn.2d 161, 443 P.2d 833 (1968).....	7
<i>Hara v. Kunath, Karren, Rinne, & Atkin LLC</i> , No. 71767-7-1 (June 22, 2015).....	7
<i>Hue v. Farmboy Spray Co., Inc.</i> , 127 Wn.2d 67, 896 P.2d 682 (1995).....	1, 8
<i>Mission Springs, Inc. v. City of Spokane</i> , 134 Wn.2d 947, 954 P.2d 250 (1998).....	3
<i>Namiki v. ICT Law & Tech. Grp., PLLC</i> , 190 Wash.2d 1032, 421 P.3d 460, (2018).....	9
<i>NW. Wholesale, Inc. v. Pac Organic Fruit, LLC</i> , 184 Wash.2d 176, 357 P.3d 650 (2015).....	8
<i>Reed v. Johnson</i> , 27 Wash. 42, 67 P. 381 (1901).....	7
<i>Schuster v. Prestige Senior Mgmt., LLC</i> , 193 Wn. App. 616, 376 P.3d 412 (2016).....	3
<i>Sherwood & Roberts-Yakima, Inc. v. Leach</i> , 67 Wn.2d 630, 409 P.2d 160 (1965).....	7
<i>Sno. Cnty Pub. Utility Dist. No. 1 v. Broadview TV Co.</i> , 91 Wn.2d 3, 586 P.2d 851 (1978).....	4
<i>State v. Northwest Magnesite Co.</i> , 28 Wn.2d 1, 182 P.2d 643 (1947).....	7
<i>Stevedoring Services of America, Inc. v. Eggert</i> , 129 Wn.2d 17, 914 P.2d 737 (1996).....	8

Vedder v. Spellman,
78 Wn.2d 834, 480 P.2d 207 (1971)7

Federal Cases

Berkeley Inv. Group, Ltd. v. Colkitt,
455 F.3d 195 (3rd Cir. 2006)5

Boguslavsky v. Kaplan,
159 F.3d 715, (2nd Cir. 1998)5

Reg'l Prop. Inc. v. Fin. & Real Estate Consulting Co.,
678 F.2d 552, (5th Cir. 1982)6, 7

Transamerica Mortgage Advisors, Inc TAMA v. Lewis,
444 U.S. 11, (1979).....4, 6

Washington Court Rules

RAP 13.43

Federal Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 78cc4, 5
